



ENGINEERING  
DEPARTMENT

# TOWN OF WEST SENECA

TOWN SUPERVISOR  
SHEILA M. MEEGAN  
TOWN COUNCIL  
EUGENE P. HART  
JOHN M. RUSINSKI

October 2, 2012

Honorable Town Board  
Town of West Seneca

**Re: Pool Rehabilitation  
Change Order Approval**

Honorable Board Members,

Please approve change order 1 for the pool rehabilitation in the amount of \$2,083.00 for gutter repairs performed around the perimeter of the pool (pictures shown to the board previously). The welds had pulled away, which were only visible once the existing marcite and tile was removed.

Please approve change order 2 in the amount of \$3,560 for caulking around the outside perimeter of the pool. Most of the joints are in bad shape and would lead to groundwater getting into the pool quickly and dirtying the water.

Please approve change order 3 in the amount of \$21,520.00 for a pool cover to cover the pool during winter months. The pricing for this was requested by Supervisor Meegan and Gene Hart due to the nuisance of geese swimming and dropping feces into the pool.

Very truly yours,

Steven R. Tanner, P.E.  
Town Engineer

cc: Files: TB.  
Project



TOWN OF WEST SENECA  
ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT

JOB NO. F-1201  
CHANGE ORDER NO. 2

TO: William L. Watson Co., Inc.  
8064 N. Main Street  
Eden, NY 14057

PROJECT: F-1201  
Town of West Seneca  
2012 Veteran's Park  
Pool Rehabilitation Project

UNDER CONTRACT DATED: 3/13/12

**ADDITION \$3,560.00**  
**DEDUCTION**

YOU ARE HEREBY AUTHORIZED AND DIRECTED TO:

**ADD** for caulking around the outside perimeter of the pool

NET ADD: \$3,560.00

AND TO ADD TO THE CONTRACT THE SUM OF:

--Three Thousand Five Hundred Sixty & 00/100-- DOLLARS-- \$3,560.00

THE CONTRACT COMPLETION DATE OF \_\_\_\_\_ IS HEREBY EXTENDED

\_\_\_\_\_ DAYS TO \_\_\_\_\_.

<u>ORIGINAL CONTRACT</u>	<u>CHANGE ORDER</u>	<u>ADDITION</u>	<u>DEDUCTION</u>	<u>CONTRACT TO DATE</u>
\$197,500.00	2	\$3,560.00		

RECOMMENDED BY: \_\_\_\_\_ TOWN ENGINEER \_\_\_\_\_ DATE

ACCEPTED BY: William L. Watson Co., Inc

PER: \_\_\_\_\_ DATE

APPROVED AT TOWN BOARD MEETING OF \_\_\_\_\_

PER \_\_\_\_\_ SUPERVISOR \_\_\_\_\_ DATE

CC: TOWN CLERK TOWN ENGINEER  
TOWN ATTORNEY CONTRACTOR

TOWN OF WEST SENECA  
ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT

JOB NO. F-1201  
CHANGE ORDER NO. 3

TO: William L. Watson Co., Inc.  
8064 N. Main Street  
Eden, NY 14057

PROJECT: F-1201  
Town of West Seneca  
2012 Veteran's Park  
Pool Rehabilitation Project

UNDER CONTRACT DATED: 3/13/12

**ADDITION \$21,520.00**  
**DEDUCTION**

YOU ARE HEREBY AUTHORIZED AND DIRECTED TO:

**ADD** for a pool cover to cover the pool during the winter months.

NET ADD: \$21,520.00

AND TO ADD TO THE CONTRACT THE SUM OF:

--Twenty One Thousand Five Hundred Twenty & 00/100-- DOLLARS-- \$21,520.00

THE CONTRACT COMPLETION DATE OF \_\_\_\_\_ IS HEREBY EXTENDED  
\_\_\_\_\_ DAYS TO \_\_\_\_\_.

<u>ORIGINAL CONTRACT</u>	<u>CHANGE ORDER</u>	<u>ADDITION</u>	<u>DEDUCTION</u>	<u>CONTRACT TO DATE</u>
\$197,500.00	3	\$21,520.00		

RECOMMENDED BY: \_\_\_\_\_ TOWN ENGINEER \_\_\_\_\_  
DATE

ACCEPTED BY: William L. Watson Co., Inc

PER: \_\_\_\_\_  
DATE

APPROVED AT TOWN BOARD MEETING OF \_\_\_\_\_

PER \_\_\_\_\_ SUPERVISOR \_\_\_\_\_  
DATE

CC: TOWN CLERK TOWN ENGINEER  
TOWN ATTORNEY CONTRACTOR